

**R.C.S. No:- 187/2015.**  
**Exh.:- 30/B**

In view of the amendment made by the plaintiff in the plaint vide order below Exh. No. 56 pertaining to the prayer of permanent injunction and additional issues needs to be framed below Exh. No. 36. Thus, the same is framed below Exh. No. 36.

Exh. No. 36 following additional issue is framed as 1-B as additional issue in view of the order passed below Exh. No. 56.

**:- ADDITIONAL ISSUES :-**

- 1-B.** Whether the plaintiff proves that, defendant No. 1 to 3 causing obstruction and interference in the peaceful possession of the plaintiff or the suit property ?
- 4-A.** Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief of perpetual injunction as prayed ?

Date :- 14/09/2022.  
Place :- Kagal.

Sd/-  
**(A. B. Jawale)**  
Jt. C.J.J.D., Kagal.

